menced trBiriing on 25 AprU for two (2) days at the Dong Ha Station. 

(14) A Division Supply' Officers' Oonference was comucted on 
27 April 1969. 

(15) Dlring the month of April, OPel"a.ting out of three (3) 
. IBA's there were one-thou.sand three-hundi-~ 'twenty-four (1,,324) OH-46 
lifts, six-hundred twenty-four (624) OH-47 lifts, nine-J:mndred sixty-one 

. (961) OH-53 li:f'ta and nine (9) OH-54 lifts. Total short tons lifted 
"were six-thousand seven-hundred twenty-four (6,724). 

b. Canba.t DMe. During the month of April the following major 
items of equ!pn.en sustained oombat damage: 

TIPE,EQUIPMENT SER NO. CAUSE DISPOSITION -
Tank M48A3 201808 Mine Repairs in Progress 
Tank M48A3 202ll2 }-fine Repairs in P:r;'ogress 
Tank M48A3 202019 Mine Recover.r in Progress

[...]

(1) The 9th Motor Transport Battalion operated 120,l!95 miles, 
transporting 10,891 short tons of cargo and J.a,421 personnel. 

(2) The)d MatOr Transport Battalion operated 65,319 miles, 
transporting 4,217 short tons of cargo and 16,522 personnel. 

(.3) There were four-hundred eighty-one (481) convoys operated 
in support of the 3d .Marine Divisivn • 

. d. »nbarkation 

Air Lifts: 

Danang to Dong Ha via 0130/0123 

Sea Lifts: 

191 LCU/YFUs oarried 
22 lSTs carried 
63 Fuel barges carried 

TOTAL 

2,393 SiT 

Motor Transport Oonvoy !rom~ Dong Ha.